Gungahlin Drive Extension Declaration 2004 (No 2)

Disallowable Instrument DI 2004 - 154

made under the

Gungahlin Drive Extension Authorisation Act 2004, section 6(1), (Declaration of works for GDE)

1. Name of instrument

This instrument is the Gungahlin Drive Extension Declaration 2004 (No 2).

2. Declaration

I declare that the following works are related to the construction of the GDE:

- 1. the water quality and sediment ponds, as detailed on plan numbers 32416_SKC_181 issue 02, 32416_SKC_183 issue 02, 32416_SKC_185 issue 01, 32416_SKC_187 issue 02 and 32416_SKC_188 issue 02 which are sheets 1, 3, 5, 7 and 8 of the plans entitled "Gungahlin Drive Extension, Barton Highway to Glenloch Interchange Road Construction and Related Works"
- 2. new Kaleen horse paddocks, as detailed on plan numbers 32416_SKC_181 issue 02, 32416_SKC_182 issue 02, 32416_SKC_183 issue 02, which are sheets 1, 2 and 3 of the plans entitled "Gungahlin Drive Extension, Barton Highway to Glenloch Interchange Road Construction and Related Works"
- 3. the public artwork, as detailed on plan numbers 32416_SKC_181 issue 02, 32416_SKC_182 issue 02, 32416_SKC_184 issue 02, 32416_SKC_185 issue 01, 32416_SKC_186 issue 02 and 32416_SKC_187 issue 02 which are sheets 1, 2, 4, 5, 6 and 7 of the plans entitled "Gungahlin Drive Extension, Barton Highway to Glenloch Interchange Road Construction and Related Works".
- 4. offices for the Site Management Team, as detailed on plan number 32416_SKC_182 issue 02, which is sheet 2 of the plans entitled "Gungahlin Drive Extension, Barton Highway to Glenloch Interchange Road Construction and Related Works".

3. Commencement

This instrument will commence on the day after notification.

Bill Wood MLA Minister for Urban Services

Date: 2 July 2004